
ScD

/g atog%. *.- - UNITED STATEe

(g.W djf)
& B NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

j wAssinaron, o.c. ros5oooi

+
5EP 2 21995..

Sonalysts. Inc.
ATTN: Arlene M. Vogel

Contract Administrator
215 Parkway North
Post Office Box 280
Waterford, Connecticut 06385

Dear Ms. Vogel.

Subject- Modification 1 to Task Order No.18, ' Initial Exam at South Texas.
Bay City, TX" under Contract No. NRC-03-94-035

This confirms verbal authorization ]rovided to you on August 31. 1995 to
continue work under the subject tasc order as modified with a ceiling, amount
of $59.492.

Task Order referenced above was awarded on May 5, 1995 in the amount of
$59.492. The purpose of this modification is to increase the funding to allow
for an increase in scope of work to include preparation of six simulator
scenarios and administration of nine operator exams. The increase in sccpe
will require an additional two examiners onsite during exam week.

As a result of this action, funding in the amount of $8.613 (
representing total estimated costs, ~

re' resenting FCCM, and .

representing profit or fee) is hereby prov;ided which increases the obligated
amount from $59,492 to $68.105.

Accounting Data for Modification No.1 to Task Order No.18 are as follows:

BAR No.: 520-15-11-20-0
Job Code: J-2073-5

- BOC: 252A
RFPA No.: NRC-03-94-035 dtd 8/10/95
APPN No.: 31X0200
Obligated Amount: $8,613.00

!
'

The issuance of this modification does not cnange 'any terms or conditions of
the Task Order.

Acceptance of Modification 1 to Task Order No.18 should be made by having an
official, authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies of this -

document in the space provided and return two copies to the Contract
-Specialist at the address below. You should retain the third copy for your
records.

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Susan Hopkins
:echnical Acquisition Branch Nc. 2
Division of Contracts T 712
Washington, D.C. 20555gj g -

NRC-03 g 9so922 /94-035 pay e,

ugyogg (|
,

. _ _ _ _ _ - - - - _ - - _ - - - - - - _ _ - - - - - - - - - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -



E.. 1.

l

-2- ;

If you have any questions regarding this matter please contact Susan Hopkins.
Contract Specialist. on (301) 415-6514.

Sincerely.

N bbt
EloisJ.Wiggins.[y ltracting Officer
Division of Contr c s. TAB #2
Office of Administration

Enclosure:
Statement of Work

,

ACCEP D: Modification 1 Task Order No. 18

L A . (ktA
Ar ene M. Vogel

NAME

Manager r f Contract Administration
TITLE

and Contracting Officer
27 September 199'

DATE

.



|. .

i

Date: 07-Aug-95 Task No: S - 018 Facility: South Texas
i. JCN: J-2073
! Examination Type: Initial Docket: 50 - 498/499
;

; # Examiners: 4 (2, prep)

# Candidates: RO SRO SROU SROI'

13

} Exam Date: 9/11/95
. Location: Bay City, TX '

TASK ALLOWED DESCRIPTION
|. O RO Written Exam Prep (163/ prep,8 peer,4 super,24fac/2EQB)

1 201 SRO Written Exam Prep (34/ prep,4 peer,2 super,6fac/2EOB)
.

0 Facility Validation (8 per assignment)
! O Written Admin (8 per examiner)

O Written Examinatbn Grading (18/ task)
,

; 6 53 Sim Scenario Prep (12/first,6/other+3 super +8 as run,per task)
O Devel JPM sets w/Sec A outlines only (60 first/40 others)

,

f 2 116 Devel JPM sets w/prescripted Sec A ques (68 first/48 other)
j 9 72 Op Test Prep-Rev JPM Set devel by Region (16/first,8/other WTs)

9 90 Op Test Admin-Rev 7 (10/ candidate)
j 9 54 Op Trst Grading (4/ candidate + 2/ super review)
: 1 16 Exit Briefing (4 per examiner)

i 1 64 Travel (IS per examiner)
'
.

! O REQUAL-Assistin written prep I

: 1 80 On-site pre-exam plant walkthrough week of 8/28/95 !

O in of' ice preparation j
|

! O Requal exam administration
! O Grade ROW /SROW (40/12 candidates)
4

:

i Total Estimated PSH: -746 7(A
| Est Cost (with travel):
j Est Travel Cost:
L
j Spacial Requirements: In accordance with the NRC Examiner
! Standards, written examinations shall be submitted to the

Region for review 21 days prior to the start of the week
i in which the examination will be given; simulator scenarios ..

,

shall be submitted 7 working days prior to that date and i

individual walkthru test outlines 14 days prior to that date.'~

NRC Regional contact / telephone number: Murphy,817/863 '8152
' Facility contact / telephone number: D LeGrand,512/w2-7586

Task Order Acceptance:
Laboratory Program Manager


